Restructuring. Because of its nature, the pro forma statement of financial position may not fairly present the Company’s financial
position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows after the transaction.

The pro forma financial information as at 28 February 2019 is presented in a manner that is consistent with the accounting policies of
the Company, IFRS and the basis on which the historical financial information has been prepared. The pro forma financial information
has been prepared in accordance with the 4AX Listing Requirements and in compliance with the revised SAICA Guide on Pro forma
Financial Information.

The pro forma statement of financial position as set out below should be read in conjunction with the report of the Independent
Reporting Accountants which is included as Annexure 4 to this Listing Particulars.

The Directors of iHealthcare Holdings are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma financial information.

The pro forma statement of financial position of the Company as at 28 February 2019 has been prepared on the assumption that
iHealthcare was acquired on 28 February 2019.

  iHealthcare
Holdings

iHealthcare Transaction
adjustments

Transaction
costs

iHealthcare
Holdings after

the
transaction

  1 2 3 4 5
  R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000

Assets

Non-current assets   -   2 438   -   -   2 438

Property, plant and equipment   -   896   -   -   896
Goodwill   -   1 227   -   -   1 227
Deferred tax   -   315   -   -   315

Current assets   -   22 633   -   (2, 385)   20 248

Loans to shareholders   -   3 351   -   -   3 351
Inventories   -   6 240   -   -   6 240
Trade and other receivables   -   6 610   -   -   6 610
Cash and cash equivalents   -   6 432   -   (2 385)   4 047

Total assets   -   25 071   -   (2 385)   22 686

Equity and liabilities
Equity   -   16 750   -   (1 717)   15 033

52

Stated capital   -   3 351   41 565   -   44 916
Common control reserve   -   -   (41 565)   -   -41 565
Retained earnings   -   13 399   -   (1 717)   11 682

Non-controlling interests   -   -   -   -   -

Non-current liabilities   -   525   -   -   525

Contract liabilities   -   525   -   -   525

Current liabilities   -   7 796   -   (668)   7 128

Contract liabilities   -   318   -   -   318
Loans from shareholders   -   540   -   -   540
Trade and other payables   -   6 486   -   -   6 486
Provisions   -   50   -   -   50
Current tax payable   -   402   -   (668)   - 266

Total equity and liabilities   -   25 071   -   (2 385)   22 686

   -   -   -   -   -

Notes to the pro-forma financial information:

1. iHealthcare Holdings is incorporated as a new entity and has been dormant since the date of incorporation. As at the Last
Practicable Date, the Directors confirmed no assets and liabilities were held by iHealthcare Holdings and thus has a starting
position of nil.

2. iHealthcare Holdings acquires 66.09% of iHealthcare as part of the Section 42 Asset for Share Transactions. The historical
statements of financial position of iHealthcare, which has been extracted, without adjustment, from the audited statement